

LFIR # 1464

	Bill Montford 10/03/2019 Description					
Project/Program The Hamilton County			Bill Montford			
The Hamilton County	Description					
The Hamilton County						
protection of life.	Board of County Commissioners owns to ADA compliant bathrooms, ADA compliant					
		partment of Health				
State Agency con	tacted? ○ Yes ● No onrecurring Request for Fisca	ul Voar 2020-2021				
Type of Fundin		Amount				
Operations	<u> </u>	000				
Fixed Capital Ou	ıtlav	325,000				
	aliay					
Total State Fun	•	325,000				
Total State Fun	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	325,000		for this project		
Total State Fun otal Project Cos Type of Fundin	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	325,000 ncluding matching fu Amount	nds available f	for this project		
Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Fundin	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in g s Requested (from question #6)	325,000 ncluding matching fu Amount	Percentage	for this project		
Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Funding Total State Fund	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in g s Requested (from question #6)	325,000 ncluding matching fu Amount	Percentage	for this project		
Total State Fundant Total State Fundant Matching Fundant Federal	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in g s Requested (from question #6)	325,000 ncluding matching fu Amount 325000 00 00	Percentage 100.0 %	for this project		
Total State Fundant Total State Fundant Matching Fundant Federal	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in g s Requested (from question #6)	325,000 ncluding matching fu Amount 325000	Percentage	for this project		
Total State Fundance Type of Fundance Total State Fundance Matching Fundance Federal State (excluding	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in g s Requested (from question #6)	325,000 ncluding matching fu Amount 325000 00 00	Percentage	for this project		
Total State Fun	ds Requested	325,000	nds available f	for this pro		
Total State Fun Total Project Cos Type of Fundin Total State Fund Matching Funds	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in g s Requested (from question #6)	325,000 ncluding matching fu Amount 325000	Percentage 100.0 %	for this proje		
Total State Fundant Total State Fundant Matching Fundant Federal	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in g s Requested (from question #6)	325,000 ncluding matching fu Amount 325000	Percentage	for this projec		
Total State Fundation Type of Funding Total State Fundation Matching Fundation Federal	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in g s Requested (from question #6)	325,000 ncluding matching fu Amount 325000 00 00	Percentage	for this project		
Total State Fundation Total State Fundation Total State Fundation Matching Fundation Federal State (excluding	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in g s Requested (from question #6)	325,000 ncluding matching fu Amount 325000 00 00	Percentage	for this project		
Total State Fundance Type of Funding Total State Fundance Matching Fundance Federal State (excluding Local	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in g s Requested (from question #6)	325,000 ncluding matching fu Amount 325000 00 00 00	Percentage	for this project		

If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.



LFIR # 1464

10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning Engineering	Renovation of pre-ADA bathrooms to accommodate ADA patients. Mechanical entry/exit and walkway upgrades for ADA patients. Reception area security enhancements for staff security precautions in the event of an active shooter.	325,000
Total State Funds Re	equested (must equal total from question #6)	325,000



LFIR # 1464

1	1	١.	Prog	gram	Perf	or	man	се

1.	Program Performance
a.	What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested? Renovation of pre-ADA bathrooms to accommodate ADA patients. Mechanical entry/exit and walkway upgrades for ADA patients. Reception area security enhancements for staff security precautions in the event of an active shooter.
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds? Hardened facilities with bulletproof glass in patient/reception area. Ability for ADA clients to use bathroom facilities.
C.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?
	Client/staff safety building enhancements and ADA capabilities for bathrooms.
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?
	The target population is the entire population of Hamilton County using the County Health Department.
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?
	Client/staff safety building enhancements and ADA capabilities for bathrooms. Hardened facilities with bulletproof glass in patient/reception area. Ability for ADA clients to use bathroom facilities.
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?
	No additional penalties needed.



LFIR # 1464

	amilton County Boa amilton County.	ard of County Commissioners to recei	ve the funding ar	nd are the property owners for the people		
Re	equestor Contac	t Information				
a.	First Name	Louie	Last Name	Goodin		
b.	Organization	County Manager, Hamilton Cour	ty Board of Co	unty Commissioners		
C.	E-mail Address	hamiltoncounty@windstream.ne				
d.	Phone Number	(386)792-6639	Ext.			
Re	ecipient Contact	Information				
a.	Organization	Hamilton County Board of Count	y Commissione	ers		
b.	Municipality and	County Hamilton				
C.	Organization Type					
	O For-profit E	For-profit Entity				
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (3)				
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (4)				
	Local Entity	/				
	O University	or College				
	Other (plea	se specify)				
d.	First Name	Greg	Last Name	Godwin		
e.	E-mail Address	hamiltonclerk@flcjn.net				
f.	Phone Number	(386)7921288				
Lc	obbyist Contact Information					
a.	Name	None				
b.	Firm Name	None				
c.	E-mail Address					
٦	Phone Number		Ext.			